OP \$65.00 5124377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lesco, Inc.		09/19/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Colonial Center Parkway, Suite 600	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	5124377	1 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5124378	1 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY STRONGER TOGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kelleby@taylorenglish.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Elleby

Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda G. Hyland	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda G. Hyland/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=01037576#page1.tif source=01037576#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0074

900421716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Effective as of September [9], 2017 (the "Effective Date"), Lesco, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), enters into this Trademark Assignment Agreement with SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), subject to the following terms:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, trademark registrations and trademark applications Assignor has filed in the United States Patent and in Canada with respect to the Marks, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom; and any and all rights and causes of action to recover and retain past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party.

> ASSIGNOR: Lesco, Inc.

Executive Vice President General [print title] Courses surd Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC

Briling Bosendine [print name]
Executive Vie Resident, General Council [print title]
and Secretary

01036216-1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0075**

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks Assigned by Lesco, Inc. to SiteOne Landscape Supply, LLC

	Name	Registration No.	Serial No.
1	Size III	U.S. Reg. No. 5,124,377	U.S. Serial No. 87/105,027
2	Signe	U.S. Reg. No. 5,124,378	U.S. Serial No. 87/105,040
3	Site One		Canadian Serial No. 1,818,122
4	Signi		Canadian Serial No. 1,818,123

01036216-1

RECORDED: 09/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0076